
editor’s report

L
ast May, we introduced our first-ever 40 Under 40. 
From Albano to Zimmerman (and all 38 in between), 
the Class of 2012 was quite diverse and represented 
excellence in all aspects of the horticulture industry. 

Each and every one of those 40 individuals is a trail-
blazer in their personal and professional lives. Their creativity, 
wisdom, leadership, benevolence, commitment and contributions 
to the industry have been and continue to be exemplary. That is 
how they made it on to our inaugural list. 

You can learn more about the Class of 2012 on our 40 Under 
40 page under the Awards tab on www.gpnmag.com. 

Who’s Next?
Now we are looking for our Class of 2013 and want your 

nominations.
Once again, we will shine the spotlight on those men and 

women who represent the future of horticulture. They will be the 
ones who will help determine which way the industry is headed 
and why it is headed that way.

As we did in 2012, the latest Fab 40 will be recognized in the 
May 2013 issue of GPN as well as at several different functions at 
OFA Short Course.

Anyone under the age of 40 (as of Jan. 31, 2013) can be nomi-
nated. Someone that was nominated last year, but did not make 
the final 40 can be nominated again this year but members of the 
Class of 2012 are not eligible.

If you know an individual that you feel should be a member 
of this distinguished group, then nominate that person for our 
Class of 2013.

To nominate someone, send the following information to me at 
thodson@sgcmail.com:

•  Nominee’s name, title and birth date*
•  Company name and address
• A brief statement (300-600 words) 

detailing the individual’s accomplishments 
and why he or he should be considered

The deadline for nominations is Jan. 21, 
2013.   g

*Nominations without a birth date will not 
be considered.

Tim Hodson,  
Editorial Director

Looking for the 
Next Fab 40

(847) 391-1019 
thodson@sgcmail.com 
www.facebook.com/thodson1
www.twitter.com/gpnmag

gpn
greenhouse product news

editorial 
Editorial Office 847.391.1019

Tim Hodson Editorial Director
thodson@sgcmail.com

Jasmina Dolce Managing Editor
jdolce@sgcmail.com

Pete Mihalek Retail Editor
pmihalek@sgcmail.com

Kelsey Hiebert-Craig Graphic Designer
khiebert@sgcmail.com 

Todd Loesch Director of Custom Media
tloesch@sgcmail.com

Jim Barrett Consulting Editor

advertising 
Sales Office 847.391.1056

Bob Bellew Vice President,
bbellew@sgcmail.com Group Publisher

Amanda McAdam Integrated Media Consultant
amcadam@sgcmail.com

Kimberly Sammartino Integrated Media Consultant
ksammartino@sgcmail.com

Donna Aly Classified Advertising Manager
daly@sgcmail.com

Jill Smith Sales & Marketing Associate 
jsmith@sgcmail.com

staff 

Circulation Office  847.391.1042

Doug Riemer Director of Audience Development
driemer@sgcmail.com 

• For list rental information, call Geffrey Gardner at 845.201.5331

Sandi Stevenson Director of Creative Services
sstevenson@sgcmail.com and Promotions

Renee Fonferko Advertising Coordinator
rfonferko@sgcmail.com 

editorial advisory board 

Deena Altman  Altman Specialty Plants
Kurt Becker  Dramm Corporation
Marshall Dirks Proven Winners
Jim Faust  Clemson University
Bob Frye  Plantation Perfect Plants
Dave Edenfield Visions Group
Paul Pilon  Perennial Solutions Consulting
Stan Pohmer Pohmer Consulting Group
Rich Reilly  Rough Brothers
Jim Snyder  Sustainability Services
Lloyd Traven Peace Tree Farm
Dianna Turner Ball Horticultural Co.
 

corporate 

Karla A. Gillette Chairperson 
Edward Gillette President, CEO 
Ann O’Neill Senior Vice President 
David Shreiner Senior Vice President, CFO 
Harry Urban Vice President, Events 
Diane Vojcanin Vice President, 
 Custom Media & Content Management 
Joel Hughes Vice President, Information Technology 
Halbert S. Gillette Chairman Emeritus (1922-2003)

6  |  gpn  |  NOVEMBER 2012  |  WWW.gpNmag.com

Award Winner
2010


